

REGISTRATION FORM

One participant per form-please print
*All participants are required to sign a
"release & waiver of liability" on the back of the registration form

ABOUT THE EVENT

The 4th annual Equestrian Zone Poker Ride & Run is a charity event to benefit Equestrian Zone scheduled for September 8, 2018 at Russellville Depot. The Poker Ride has 3 options: a challenging 67 mile, a 48 mile course, and an easy 24 mile course through Pope and Johnson County's scenic roads. The Poker Run is a 5 mile fun run for any level in the sport. Participants will have rest areas to re-fuel food or water and draw playing cards. The best hands win cash and other fabulous merchandise. With a beautiful course, live DJ, good food, and cash prizes, the Equestrian Zone Poker Ride & Run is a fun event for new and experienced cyclists and runners. Come unite and support Equestrian Zone, a charity that provides equine-assisted therapy to children with disabilities. The event begins at 7 AM!

Last Name	First Na	me	
Address			
City		State Z	ip
Phone	Email		
Emergency Contact	Emergency Ph	one	
☐ Virtual Athlete: I do not wish to participate in get a T-shirt. (Shirts will be mailed to address		make a \$20 donation to	the Equestrian Zone and
Distance: ☐ 67 Mile – One Hand \$35	☐ 67 mile – Two Hands \$55	☐ 5 mile Run – One	e Hand \$20
☐ 48 Mile – One Hand \$35	☐ 48 mile – Two Hands \$55	☐ 5 mile Run – Two	o Hands \$35
☐ 24 Mile – One Hand \$35 Please indicate shirt size(s). (*Shirts are only gua Adult unisex: ☐ small ☐ medium	ranteed if registration form and payn		•

All registrations that will be mailed, must be postmarked by 8/31/18. Please make checks payable to Equestrian Zone. Mail registration form

INFORMATION: • Registration begins 6/8/

- Registration begins 6/8/18. Registration by 8/24/18 guarantees a T-Shirt.
- · Online registration is available at www.equestrianzone.org.
- Ride-day registration at Russellville Depot 6:00-7:00 AM

and payment to: Equestrian Zone Poker Ride & Run • P.O. Box 282 • Russellville, AR 72811

- Packet Pick Up City Mall September 7, 2018 5:30-7:00 PM
- Lunch and music begin at the Russellville Depot at 10:00 am
- Individuals or families who make a minimum donation of \$100 can have their name printed on the back of the shirt under the sponsor logos as a "Friend of the Equestrian Zone." (Contact us for more details).

For More Info call or text Jacki Miller 479-567-6132

Thank you for supporting the EQUESTRIAN ZONE



RELEASE AND WAIVER LIABILITY

THIS RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY ("Agreement") is entered into this 8th day of September, 2018, by and between ______ ("Participant"), Equestrian Zone Poker Ride & Run ("Event"), Jacki Miller/Jodi Kusturin ("Directors"), and Equestrian Zone ("The Non-Profit").

In consideration of being permitted to compete, officiate, observe, work for, or for any purpose to participate in any way in the Event, the Participant, for him/herself, his/her personal representative, heirs and next of kin, acknowledges and agrees as follows:

- 1. Participant hereby releases, waives, discharges and convenants not to sue Non-Profit, the Event or the Director, their individual members, promoters, participants, affiliated entities and associations, sanctioning organizations or any subdivision thereof, operators, owners, supervisors, employees, crews or any persons in any recreational area, sponsors, advertisers, owners and lessees of premises used to conduct the Event and each of them, their officers and employees, all for the purposes herein referred to as "Releases", from all liability to the Participant, his/her personal representatives, heirs, assigns, and next of kin or any and all loss or damage, and any claim or demand therefore on account of injury to the person or property or resulting in death of the Participant, whether caused by the negligence of the Releasees or otherwise while the Participant is in or upon any recreational area and/or, competing, officiating, observing, working for or for any purpose participating in the Event.
- 2. Participant hereby agrees to indemnify and save hold harmless the Releasees and each of them from any loss, liability, damage or cost they may incur due to the presence of the Participant in or upon any recreational area or in any way competing, officiating, observing or working for or for any purpose participating in the Event whether caused by the negligence of the Releasees or otherwise.
- 3. Participant hereby assumes full responsibility for and risk of bodily injury, death or property damage due to the negligence of Releasees or otherwise while in or upon any recreational area and/or while competing, officiating, observing or working for or for any purpose participating in the Event.
- 4. Participant hereby recognizes that there is a significant element of risk including, but not limited to, serious injury and/or death and/or property damage involved in the Event. Knowing the inherent risks, dangers, and rigors involved, the Participant certifies that he/she is in good physical condition and possesses sufficient skill and experience to safely participate in the Event. The Participant acknowledges the dangerous nature of the activity and the fact that not all of the stresses and hazards connected with the Event can be foreseen or prevented even though reasonable precaution are taken. The Participant understands that he/she is personally responsible to follow the established safety rules and the rules and regulations of the state of Arkansas and is to wear proper attire.
- 5. The Participant further expressly agrees that the foregoing Release and Waiver of Liability is intended to be as broad and inclusive as is permitted by the law in the State of Arkansas and that if any portion of this Agreement is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, not withstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.
- 6. The Participant has READ AND VOLUNTARILY SIGNS the Release and Waiver of Liability, and further agrees that no oral representatives, statements or inducements apart from the foregoing written Agreement have been made.
- 7. Participant further recognizes that Releasees are under no duty to monitor Participant throughout the entirety of the Event, and will not be monitoring the completion of the Event for every participant.
- 8. Participant further acknowledges that failure to maintain minimum speed in the Event will negate all liability on the part of the Releasees.

articipant Signature Date